For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)

28

11 Thai Financial Reporting Standards (TFRSs) that have been issued but are not yet effective

The Federation of Accounting Professions has issued and revised TFRSs which are effective for annual
accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2023 and have not been adopted in the preparation
of these interim consolidated financial statements because they are not yet effective. The Group has
assessed the potential initial impact on the financial statements of these issued and revised TFRSs and
expected that there will be no material impact on the financial statements in the period of initial
application.

12 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the income statement for the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2021
have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2022 interim financial statements were as
follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification

reclassification
 After

reclassification
 (in thousand Bah)
Consolidated income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 September 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,709,743  26,403  2,736,146
Cost of sales and rendering of services (1,988,832)  (23,060)  (2,011,892)
Other income 20,467  (3,343)  17,124

Consolidated income statement

for the nine-month period ended
30 September 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 8,322,371  54,362  8,376,733
Cost of sales and rendering of services (5,962,677)  (47,516)  (6,010,193)
Other income 58,629  (6,846)  51,783

 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassification

reclassification
 After

reclassification
 (in thousand Bah)
Income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 September 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,709,912  26,403  2,736,315
Cost of sales and rendering of services (2,076,484)  (23,060)  (2,099,544)
Other income 22,814  (3,343)  19,471

Income statement

for the nine-month period ended
30 September 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 8,322,478  54,362  8,376,840
Cost of sales and rendering of services (6,248,024)  (47,516)  (6,295,540)
Other income 65,773  (6,846)  58,927